CH \$1140.00 254016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESPIRONICS, INC.		10/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS RS NORTH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	6501 Living Place	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15206	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540165	SNUGGLEUP
Registration Number:	2944640	FLOW-TRAK
Registration Number:	2661203	MILLENNIUM RESPIRONICS
Registration Number:	2559150	SLEEPWARE
Registration Number:	3431677	AUTO-TRAK
Registration Number:	2967826	HEEL SNUGGLER
Registration Number:	3015971	PERFORMATRAK
Registration Number:	2585236	WEE PEE
Registration Number:	3288763	AUTOSV
Registration Number:	2517264	WEE THUMBIE
Registration Number:	3493239	A-FLEX
Registration Number:	2434153	ASTHMAMENTOR
Registration Number:	2080302	ENCORE
Registration Number:	1812824	ALICE
Registration Number:	2487864	STARDUST
Registration Number:	3085979	I-NEB
Registration Number:	2561838	WEESPECS
Registration Number:	2004592	BIPAP HARMONY
Registration Number:	3446714	ENCOREANYWHERE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0910

900583824

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2573604	PREEMIE FOR A DAY
Registration Number:	1640359	REMSTAR
Registration Number:	3051379	WEE SIGHT
Registration Number:	3321870	RUSLEEPING
Registration Number:	2624608	BENDY
Registration Number:	1599416	CAPNOSTAT
Registration Number:	2540164	WEE CARE
Registration Number:	1174995	NOVAMETRIX
Registration Number:	2512935	BILICHEK
Registration Number:	2709657	SYNCHRONY
Registration Number:	3144978	LOFLO
Registration Number:	3413155	AVAPS
Registration Number:	2746096	GEL-E DONUT
Registration Number:	3420140	I-NEB INSIGHT
Registration Number:	1656163	WHISPER SWIVEL
Registration Number:	3661499	PERFORMAX
Registration Number:	1520737	RESPIRONICS INC.
Registration Number:	2650660	IMAGE3
Registration Number:	3877411	AUTO SEAL
Registration Number:	2071585	BIPAP
Registration Number:	2720846	BI-FLEX
Registration Number:	2561839	SQUISHON
Registration Number:	2933802	PROCHAMBER
Registration Number:	3262376	RESPI-LINK
Registration Number:	3078219	COUGHASSIST
Registration Number:	2762417	SWEET-EASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9144959540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-613-2452

Email: Lillian.Drumheller@philips.com

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN A. ASHER

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE, SUITE 340

Address Line 2: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Change to Philips RS NA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen A. Asher

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0911

SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Asher/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Certificate of Conversion Philips RS NA 10-31-20 (filed) (002)#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Conversion Philips RS NA 10-31-20 (filed) (002)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0912

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RESPIRONICS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESPIRONICS,

INC." TO "PHILIPS RS NORTH AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020.

2028915 8100V SR# 20208137083

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice W. Business, Secretary at State

Authentication: 203980181

Date: 10-30-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0913

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:08 AM 10/30/2020
FILED 11:08 AM 10/30/2020
SR 20208137083 - File Number 2028915

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is February 22, 1984.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Respironics, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Philips RS North America LLC.
- 6.) The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is October 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27th day of October, A.D. 2020.

3y:_____

t the state of the

Name: Eric Pauls
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 12/04/2020